
 

 
To: Honorable President and Members 
 Cook County Board of Commissioners 
 
From: Matthew B. DeLeon 
 Secretary to the Board 
 
Date: June 9, 2015 
 
Subject: Errata for the June 9, 2015 Forest Preserve Finance Agenda 
              
Please be advised of the following change to the Forest Preserve District Finance Agenda which were 
identified by the District subsequent to the issuance of the regular agenda. 
 
 
1. Page 3 , File 15-0458 the following correction is made and should read accordingly: 
 
 Sponsored by:  LARRY SUFFREDIN, President, Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of 
Commissioner 

2. Page 10- 1 , File 15-0420the following correction is made to the second paragraph of the 
“Summary” section and should read accordingly: 

 
The District is currently seeking approval of a $25,000.00 $87,773.34 addition to increase the total 
contract amount to $2,017,721.00.    

 

 
 
 
 

 


